Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation S ϵ Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14

11-15-2005 103118985

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

li .			Attorney Docket No. 125895	73.3	
	Please record the attached original	nal docum	ent or copy thereof.	211	
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party:	*	
	Veljko NAPIJALO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1 NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other B. Execution Date: November 3, 2005 				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion. B.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	ched?] Yes ⊠ No		
	C. Title of Application: 180 DEGREES HYBRID CO	<u>UPLER</u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
BYR	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> E 00000019 11267339 40.00 0P	7. A. B.	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 172647) 		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	8. Cre	dit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen osit account number 15-0461.	t to	

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

		(t)	Velji	O NAPIJALO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	·							
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid oeach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK	CORPORATION						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce									
		(herein the en invent contin extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	180	DEGREES HYBRID COL	JPLER		#00 de co.			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 125895) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
		on eve	nen une n date	undersigned has (have) c herewith or	xecuteu an applicati	on for patent in the United St	ates of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	03 November 2005						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	itis. a	mulication Serial Number						
(AM)	Identification for		O.O.	Minorman and the Lindstone						
	filed applications	filed								
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest	nee may to exect vision the to obtain to exect nat Commit to perfet ed State izes and from sa herein a dding on y grants to grants to g desira	deem into all percof, on evidente all percof, on all into all perconside applications and applications are a	pecessary. In connect way appears necessary in connect way patent or reissue appeared and going forward wapers and documents and for Protection of Industriatiffrmative acts which make to the Assignee. It is the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assigned it, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, as of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Index to comply with the results of the said Assigned.	stion with any interfiplication based there with such interference perform any act wh al Property or similar y be necessary to ob- e U.S. Patent and Tr gnee, as Assignee of suted, and will not es signs and legal repre- pic the power to ins ales of the United St	erence which may be declared con, for the invention, and to a. ich may be necessary in conn r agreements. tain, maintain or confirm by the rademark Office to issue any of the entire interest, and coven accure, any agreements in con- iscentatives. section this assignment any fur- ates Patent and Trademark Offices	d concerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sunts that he has afflict herewith,			
_	2 rd Unverber			Inventor Signature	Aradam	XER Talo	(SEAL)			
Date	3 /VOVO	سبن-	- +	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date							(SEAL)			
Date							(SEAL)			
Date	the state of the s									
Date										
Date	<u></u>									
Date				*						
Date			***************************************			LAN TIC Control if outsi	• •			
neither	, then it should be signed before	ore at les	e signe st two	MIDICZZCZ MUD BITZO 21811 11	one if within the U.S.	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi				
Date		<u> </u>		Witness	Ou Colt and	HOO (RUTH FETH	ERSTON)			
Date	03 November 20	105		Witness (AOUT HEINERS	130 (1311 (311)				

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0149